## DeltaTrak Inc.

## 1236 Doker Drive, Modesto, CA 95351 US

Date: 2021/8/3

FCC ID: 2ATXY-2237X

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, **DeltaTrak Inc.**, Hereby declares the following statement for Federal Communications Commission, PCB board, circuit, structure and internal of these model(s) are the same, Only model number and below is different for these model:

FlashLink RTL 22370 with one temperature probe, FlashLink RTL 22372 with dual temperature probe and FlashLink RTL 22371 without temperature probe.

Product name: Real-time data logger

Model no.: FlashLink RTL 22370, FlashLink RTL 22371, FlashLink RTL 22372

Sincerely,

Signature

Matthew Moore

Professional Services Project Manager

Matthew Moore

DeltaTrak Inc.